Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4346
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2017
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Non Designated Courses Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Non Designated Cour ses

Advance - 2017)

I, KATERINA LAWLER, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 224,878,080
Charles Sturt University 0 153,884,574
Macquarie University 0 172,203,669
Southern Cross University 0 69,116,547

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

224,878,080
153,884,574
172,203,669

69,116,547
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

o O O o

o

77,567,905
236,415,815
183,457,193
260,056,419
200,753,443
250,190,179
138,819,773

252,505,355

63,441,445
223,574,978
291,812,411
229,892,432

148,391,267
192,259,516
113,687,710

105,268,650
232,831,855
102,448,475
258,750,642
258,635,294

95,854,778

89,766,929

230,382,091
134,271,669

87,013,340
100,642,414

127,300,880
145,305,849
159,182,870

170,114,336

0
42,378,394

79,323,409

69,213,116
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Christian Heritage College 0 0 0
Eastern College Australia Inc 0 0 0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0
Melbourne Polytechnic 0 0 0
Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0
The University of Notre Dame Austraia 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia

0 5,971,593,702 5,971,593,702

Variation Reason
Initial 2017 Commonwealth Grant Scheme non-designated course of study advance payments, approved by Katerina Lawler,

15/12/2016.

Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 16 December 2016 at 15:24:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 20
December 2016 05:00:44
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