

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4346

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2017

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramBasic Grant Amount

Component Non Designated Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Non Designated Courses Advance - 2017)

I, KATERINA LAWLER, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	224,878,080	224,878,080
Charles Sturt University	0	153,884,574	153,884,574
Macquarie University	0	172,203,669	172,203,669
Southern Cross University	0	69,116,547	69,116,547

The University of New England	0	77,567,905	77,567,905
The University of New South Wales	0	236,415,815	236,415,815
The University of Newcastle	0	183,457,193	183,457,193
The University of Sydney	0	260,056,419	260,056,419
University of Technology, Sydney	0	200,753,443	200,753,443
University of Western Sydney	0	250,190,179	250,190,179
University of Wollongong	0	138,819,773	138,819,773
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	252,505,355	252,505,355
Federation University Australia	0	63,441,445	63,441,445
La Trobe University	0	223,574,978	223,574,978
Monash University	0	291,812,411	291,812,411
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	229,892,432	229,892,432
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	148,391,267	148,391,267
The University of Melbourne	0	192,259,516	192,259,516
Victoria University	0	113,687,710	113,687,710
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	105,268,650	105,268,650
Griffith University	0	232,831,855	232,831,855
James Cook University	0	102,448,475	102,448,475
Queensland University of Technology	0	258,750,642	258,750,642
The University of Queensland	0	258,635,294	258,635,294
University of Southern Queensland	0	95,854,778	95,854,778
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	89,766,929	89,766,929
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	230,382,091	230,382,091
Edith Cowan University	0	134,271,669	134,271,669
Murdoch University	0	87,013,340	87,013,340
The University of Western Australia	0	100,642,414	100,642,414
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	127,300,880	127,300,880
The University of Adelaide	0	145,305,849	145,305,849
University of South Australia	0	159,182,870	159,182,870
TAS Amount (excludes GST)		,,	,
University of Tasmania	0	170,114,336	170,114,336
•	U	170,114,330	170,114,330
NT Amount (excludes GST)	0	0	0
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	0	42,378,394	42,378,394
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	79,323,409	79,323,409
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	69,213,116	69,213,116
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	0	0	0

Christian Heritage College	0	0	0
Eastern College Australia Inc	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Melbourne Polytechnic	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	0	5,971,593,702	5,971,593,702

Variation Reason

Initial 2017 Commonwealth Grant Scheme non-designated course of study advance payments, approved by Katerina Lawler, 15/12/2016.

Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 16 December 2016 at 15:24:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 20 December 2016 05:00:44